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UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY

Promoting Equity Through Localization and High-Quality Instructional
Materials: Bringing Together Practitioners, Researchers, and Designers

Dates:
Location:
Address:

In-Person Conference

February 6-7,2025
Lawrence Hall of Science, University of California Berkeley
1 Centennial Dr, Berkeley, CA 94720

Day 1- February 6, 2025

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am

11:30 am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

4:30 pm

5:00 pm

6:00 pm

Light Breakfast

Welcome, Overview, and Goals

Framing the Discussions Review of Pre-Work and Share-Out
Opening Panel: HQIM and Localization from Different
Perspectives

Lunch

Sharing Models and Strategies: Presentations from Projects
Focused on Localization of Instructional Materials

Closing: Prioritization of Questions and Proposals for Working
Groups on Day Two

Adjourn

Group Dinner: Location TBD

1 Centennial Drive + Berkeley, CA 94720 - (510) 642-5132 + lawrencehallofscience.org
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Lawrence

Day 2 - February 7, 2025

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm

Light Breakfast

Introduction: Setting goals for the day
Working Groups

Lunch

Working Groups Share-Out

Next Steps

Adjourn

1 Centennial Drive + Berkeley, CA 94720 - (510) 642-5132

lawrencehallofscience.org




