

Promoting Equity Through Localization and High-Quality Instructional Materials: Bringing Together Practitioners, Researchers, and Designers In-Person Conference

Dates:	February 6-7, 2025
Location:	Lawrence Hall of Science, University of California Berkeley
Address:	1 Centennial Dr, Berkeley, CA 94720

Day 1 - February 6, 2025	
8:00 am	Light Breakfast
8:30 am	Welcome, Overview, and Goals
9:00 am	Framing the Discussions Review of Pre-Work and Share-Out
11:30 am	Opening Panel: HQIM and Localization from Different
	Perspectives
12:30 pm	Lunch
1:30 pm	Sharing Models and Strategies: Presentations from Projects
	Focused on Localization of Instructional Materials
4:30 pm	Closing: Prioritization of Questions and Proposals for Working
	Groups on Day Two
5:00 pm	Adjourn
6:00 pm	Group Dinner: Location TBD

The Lawrence

Day 2 - February 7, 2025		
8:00 am	Light Breakfast	
8:30 am	Introduction: Setting goals for the day	
9:00 am	Working Groups	
12:30 pm	Lunch	
1:30 pm	Working Groups Share-Out	
3:00 pm	Next Steps	
3:30 pm	Adjourn	